(R-82-1714)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 256284
APR 261982

Adopted on

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution No. R-253658
on February 23, 1981 to authorize an agreement with Scott Monte,
an independent contractor, to serve as project coordinator for
the Bicycle Promotion Grant; and

WHEREAS, in order to complete the remaining work tasks of
this grant, it is necessary and desirable to extend the term of
the agreement and further delineate the required services set
forth therein; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby fully authorized and
empowered to execute for and on behalf of said City, a First
Amendment to Agreement with SCOTT MONTE, an independent
contractor, to amend that certain agreement to serve as project
coordinator for a Bicycle Education and Promotion Grant, on file
in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-253658, by
amending services required and extending the term thereof from

January 26, 1982 to September 30, 1982.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By &u&.% First Amendment on file in the

Jafk Katz J

ief Deputy City Attorney Clerk's Office as Document No.
JK s smm RR-_256284.
4/2/82

Or.Dept:Fin.Mgt.
Form=r.none

PAGE 1 OF 1




X e .;‘J\}"""{x T R F

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AﬂDlTOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasuty, and is otherwise unallotted.

I

Amount $ Fund R
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date r 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

‘ i)
Not to exceed § 5,660.00 A»’f\?ﬁ,{){%

Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated 30 March , 19 82 The City of San DIiDego, Calif.
. 7 ,
BY asien .
* FUND/ BENEFITING
IJD,SSE ORG. NQ. ACI&C]%U].NT JOOBOQE(I)DeER DEPARTMENT
8991 4151 008991

PURPOSE __Amendment to agreement

VENDOR_Scott Monte

* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT, NO.

e | ﬁ, 256284 APR 261982 ¢

L . . R R o TR s X
et it e T e W e ey T et ST b e bt e e




* APR 261982

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible .
Bill Mitchell O O g O
Bill Cleator lj‘ O O O
Susan Golding [B/ O ] ]
Leon L. Williams E/ ] O (]
 Ed Strutksma [j O O D
Mike Gotch O D Eﬁ/ O
Dick Murphy B/ ] D R D
Lucy Killea m/ O U a
Mayor Pete Wilson [_—_/ ] ] O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(8eal) ‘

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

m_x’mepmy.' e .’

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutloﬂ '_256284  adonted APR 261982 ‘

Number

cc-1276 (REV. 1-82)




